
2021-2022 Gardner-Webb University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-13   Conf: 11-5   Home: 11-3   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Williams, D'Maurian 31-29 983 31.7 149-363 .410 79-201 .393 74-92 .804 13 131 144 4.6 60 0 78 55 5 29 451 14.5
00 Terry, Lance 31-31 974 31.4 158-344 .459 57-163 .350 69-85 .812 26 80 106 3.4 69 1 37 44 12 32 442 14.3
14 Reid, Kareem 31-30 646 20.8 126-224 .563 0-1 .000 36-60 .600 59 100 159 5.1 80 1 30 51 50 22 288 9.3
02 Sears, Jordan 31-11 771 24.9 84-233 .361 20-95 .211 62-79 .785 5 78 83 2.7 70 0 70 54 4 29 250 8.1
23 Selden, Anthony 30-1 706 23.5 82-186 .441 30-80 .375 29-44 .659 36 107 143 4.8 69 1 40 46 28 26 223 7.4
15 Williams, Zion 29-27 765 26.4 82-175 .469 14-45 .311 28-52 .538 53 96 149 5.1 76 3 59 63 6 34 206 7.1
24 Dufeal, Ludovic 26-20 604 23.2 38-83 .458 3-23 .130 29-45 .644 54 108 162 6.2 64 2 39 34 38 27 108 4.2
01 Soumaoro, Julien 31-4 453 14.6 34-99 .343 24-77 .312 19-29 .655 2 37 39 1.3 35 0 41 40 0 17 111 3.6
13 Badmus, Ademide 12-0 121 10.1 12-25 .480 0-0 .000 5-12 .417 14 16 30 2.5 21 0 8 7 0 4 29 2.4
11 Williams, Leon 19-0 124 6.5 14-25 .560 3-11 .273 2-4 .500 7 28 35 1.8 15 0 4 9 3 5 33 1.7
31 Roghelia, John 4-0 8 2.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 1.0 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 1.0
32 Alexander, Christian 15-1 32 2.1 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 2 4 6 0.4 6 0 1 2 1 0 9 0.6
35 Reiff, Toler 6-1 13 2.2 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 784-1767 .444 230-699 .329 356-508 .701 303 840 1143 36.9 567 8 409 416 147 225 2154 69.48
Opponents 6200 200.0 673-1728 .389 203-718 .283 440-600 .733 290 764 1054 34.0 500 7 348 406 94 203 1989 64.16

Team Statistics GW OPP
SCORING 2154 1989
    Points Per Game 69.5 64.2
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 784-1767 673-1728
    Field Goal Pct .444 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 230-699 203-718
    3PT FG Pct .329 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 356-508 440-600
    FT Pct .701 .733
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 14.2
REBOUNDS 1143 1054
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 409 348
    Assists Per Game 13.2 11.2
TURNOVERS 416 406
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 225 203
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.5
BLOCKS 147 94
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 3.0
ATTENDANCE 8,263 53,916
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-590 15-3,594
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-1,552

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Gardner-Webb 1063 1091 2154
Opponents 928 1061 1989

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 at UNLV L 58-64 4,962
11/13/21 at Arkansas L 69-86 19,200
11/16/21 at Duke L 52-92 9,314
11/20/21 CARVER W 100-38 389
11/24/21 COLUMBIA INT'L W 90-78 502
11/27/21 WESTERN CARO. W 87-59 175
11/29/21 N.C. CENTRAL W 83-58 504
12/04/21 at East Carolina L 52-62 2,861
12/08/21 WOFFORD L 70-78 552
12/11/21 at VMI L 61-64 2,306
12/15/21 at N.C. Central L 71-72 462
12/17/21 CONVERSE W 79-46 249
12/29/21 at Georgia W 77-60 6,476

* 01/05/22 at Charleston So. W 88-63 213
* 01/08/22 HAMPTON W 78-69 238
* 01/12/22 PRESBYTERIAN W 64-61 449
* 01/15/22 at Longwood L 60-66 1,225
* 01/19/22 USC UPSTATE L 61-74 520
* 01/22/22 at Winthrop L 62-64 1,803
* 01/27/22 at UNC Asheville W 61-55 614
* 01/29/22 RADFORD W 61-42 951
* 02/02/22 at High Point W 65-57 1,922
* 02/05/22 N.C. A&T W 69-62 943
* 02/09/22 at Campbell W 57-45 1,250
* 02/12/22 CHARLESTON SO. W 82-65 1,092
* 02/16/22 WINTHROP L 70-81 1,012
* 02/19/22 at Presbyterian W 76-68 586
* 02/23/22 UNC ASHEVILLE W 60-59 687
* 02/26/22 at USC Upstate L 70-72 722

03/04/22 vs Campbell W 54-53 3,104
03/05/22 vs Winthrop L 67-76 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Gardner-Webb University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 6-2   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Terry, Lance 16-16 518 32.4 84-174 .483 33-80 .413 40-49 .816 16 49 65 4.1 32 0 20 25 5 15 241 15.1
04 Williams, D'Maurian 16-15 525 32.8 76-188 .404 41-105 .390 41-50 .820 7 68 75 4.7 33 0 50 21 1 15 234 14.6
23 Selden, Anthony 16-1 402 25.1 53-112 .473 18-44 .409 18-23 .783 23 69 92 5.8 35 0 23 28 11 17 142 8.9
14 Reid, Kareem 16-15 351 21.9 55-111 .495 0-1 .000 18-35 .514 27 48 75 4.7 43 0 16 28 24 7 128 8.0
15 Williams, Zion 14-13 372 26.6 41-76 .539 7-21 .333 18-35 .514 22 44 66 4.7 39 2 33 33 5 16 107 7.6
02 Sears, Jordan 16-0 372 23.3 35-110 .318 6-42 .143 34-44 .773 2 37 39 2.4 29 0 30 23 3 16 110 6.9
24 Dufeal, Ludovic 16-15 370 23.1 22-46 .478 0-12 .000 18-25 .720 27 60 87 5.4 42 1 17 20 19 17 62 3.9
01 Soumaoro, Julien 16-3 197 12.3 13-42 .310 9-34 .265 8-13 .615 0 18 18 1.1 14 0 13 15 0 7 43 2.7
05 Badmus, Ademide 3-0 5 1.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
11 Williams, Leon 11-0 61 5.5 3-10 .300 1-6 .167 1-1 1.000 2 13 15 1.4 8 0 3 6 1 3 8 0.7
32 Alexander, Christian 12-1 24 2.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 1 2 0.2 5 0 0 0 1 0 7 0.6
35 Reiff, Toler 2-1 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 385-872 .442 115-345 .333 199-281 .708 142 433 575 35.9 283 3 205 208 70 113 1084 67.75
Opponents 3200 200.0 337-868 .388 110-380 .289 219-294 .745 137 391 528 33.0 257 2 184 201 48 100 1003 62.69

Team Statistics GW OPP
SCORING 1084 1003
    Points Per Game 67.8 62.7
    Scoring Margin 5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 385-872 337-868
    Field Goal Pct .442 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-345 110-380
    3PT FG Pct .333 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 199-281 219-294
    FT Pct .708 .745
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 13.7
REBOUNDS 575 528
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 205 184
    Assists Per Game 12.8 11.5
TURNOVERS 208 201
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 113 100
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.3
BLOCKS 70 48
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 5,892 8,335
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-737 8-1,042
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Gardner-Webb 536 548 1084
Opponents 475 528 1003

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/22 at  Charleston So. W 88-63 213
01/08/22 HAMPTON W 78-69 238
01/12/22 PRESBYTERIAN W 64-61 449
01/15/22 at  Longwood L 60-66 1225
01/19/22 USC UPSTATE L 61-74 520
01/22/22 at  Winthrop L 62-64 1803
01/27/22 at  UNC Asheville W 61-55 614
01/29/22 RADFORD W 61-42 951
02/02/22 at  High Point W 65-57 1922
02/05/22 N.C. A&T W 69-62 943
02/09/22 at  Campbell W 57-45 1250
02/12/22 CHARLESTON SO. W 82-65 1092
02/16/22 WINTHROP L 70-81 1012
02/19/22 at  Presbyterian W 76-68 586
02/23/22 UNC ASHEVILLE W 60-59 687
02/26/22 at  USC Upstate L 70-72 722


